## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27597/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 6259/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-11-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv. Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks before the appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR