SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27597/2019

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

129604/2020 **DELETING** THE (WITH IΑ No. NAME PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No. 74107/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 74104/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION AND IA No. 129602/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 22-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after Holi Holidays.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR) **BRANCH OFFICER**