SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27597/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 6259/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137891/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 110328/2021 - RESTORATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 736/2021 (PIL-W) (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 480/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 431/2021 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 681/2021 (PIL-W) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 30-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. H.B. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Ramya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, ASG

2

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Ms. Mahima Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Adhiraj Wadhera, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Sapta Rishi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Raghav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 11.10.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)